506581791 03/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6628572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDY BEVILACQUA	03/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED COGNITIVE CONCEPTS, LLC		
Street Address:	110 HOLBROOK DRIVE		
City:	HUNTSVILLE		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35806		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10564422	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: law@TannerPatent.com

Correspondent Name: FYPA, PLLC Address Line 1: PO BOX 1448

Address Line 4: LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COGS3-ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS TANNER	
SIGNATURE:	/chris tanner/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BRC-COGS3 Assignment to ACC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055759 FRAME: 0073

506581791

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Patent Stage)

This is to certify that the signatories shown below (hereinafter referred to as Inventors/Assignors), did invent the subject matter disclosed in the Issued Patent with the following Title:

Cognitive Improvement System and Method of Testing

US Patent 10,564,422; Issued Feb 18, 2020

Further, Advanced Cognitive Concepts (an Alabama LLC, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Assignee's contact information, including mailing address, is as follows.

110 Holbrook Drive

Huntsville, AL 35806

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, I/we Inventors/Assignors do sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent application referred to above, any follow-on child or foreign applications, as well as any patents that may result.

I hereby agree that the entire right, title and interest will be held by Assignee for its own use, and by its legal representatives and Assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor further agrees to:

RECORDED: 03/29/2021

- (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and any follow-on child or foreign counterparts should these be filed;
- (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and
- (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any resulting Patents in any and all countries.

Executed this	<u>29</u>	day of	<u>March</u>	, 2021
/Andy Bevilacqua	a/			
	_			
Andy Bevilacqua				

PATENT REEL: 055759 FRAME: 0074